
Thursday, October 12ee|
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Saying it with music
9:30 Current Geiling Prices
10. O Devotions: Rev. F. Parsons
10.20 For My Lady: Famouspianists-Vera Bradford, Aus-tralia
10.45 A.C.E. Talk: "Home Vege-
table Growing"
41. 0 Melody trumps
71.15 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Entertainers Parade
2.30 Classical music
3.30. A Musical Commentary
3.45 Music While You Work
4.16 Light music
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 Dinner music continued
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"The Gentleman Rider"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 "Blind Man’s House"
8.26 Tommy MHandley’s Half-hour: "It’s that man again"8.57 Station notices
s Newsreel and War Review
8.25 Studio Recital by the Bandof a Military Camp
"Army of the Nile’ (Alford)9.28 "Dad and Dave"
8.41 The Band:
More Musica] Memories (Tren-chard), Overture ‘Lustspiel’"
(Bela), Hymn ‘Vale. Mater’(Wright), Wilfred Sanderson’s
Songs (arr. Ord-llume)10. 0 Dance music
10.15 Repetition, of Talks from
the Boys Overseas
10.45 Harry James Show (U.S.A.
programme)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN7Z > AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music8. 0 Chamber Music Hour:The Busch Quartet,Quartet in D Minor ("Death andthe Maiden") (Schubert)8.34 Gerhard Husch (baritone),"Goodnight," "The WeatherVane" (Schubert)
8.42 The Pro Arte Quartet,Quartet in G Major, Op. 54, No.
1 (Haydn)
8. 0 Classical recitals10. O Soft lights and sweet music10.30 Close down

IKZANA AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m,
6. 0-8.0 a.m. News: First Call:Time
12. 0-515 p.m. News: A.E.S.,Matinee: Village Store: Down-
beat
5.46 Spotlight Bands6. O-7.0 Dunninger: Muste Hall7. 0-9,16 Waltz Time: Cali-
fornia Melodies; Classical Cor-
ner
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

2QV/, WELLINGTON$70 ke. 526 m,

(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)
rs7 7.45,8.45a.m. Londonews ;

:6.15 Breakfast session9.0 Songs of Yesterday andTo-day
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star8.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Talk by Major F. H.
Lampen ;

10.40 For My Lady: Wusbands
and Wives: Jeanette MacDonald
and Gene Raymond (U.S.A.)

12. O Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session2.0 Classical Hour
3. 0 Celebrity Artists
3.28 t0 3.30 Tine signals
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "Grand City"
415 Variety
4.45 Children’s session: Tom
Thumb’s programme with the
Optimists
5.45 Dinner musie (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.28107.30 Time signals
4.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Variety in Rhythm: Sweet music
and a few laughs
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Newton Ross and. his
Symphony Moderne,- with June
West and Frank Robbins (AStudio presentation)
8.20 Gems from Musical Comedy
8.29 "Hometown Variety": En-tertainment from the Studio byNew Zealand Artists
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
06 Haagen Holenbergh (pian-et
From ‘Carnival Frolic from
Vienna" (Schumann)
9.55 Don Cossacks on the
Attack: A miscellany of Russian
songs, many of which are on
the lips of the peoples of Russia
to-day. Singers: Don Cossack
Chorus, Conductor: SergeJarofr
10.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[AVC NEtLNeToN
5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Chamber Music: Music bySchubert
Busch Serkin Trio, Trio in EFlat Major, Op. 100
8.40 Feodor Chaliapin (bass),"The Wraith"
8.44 Henri Temianka (violin),
and the Temianka Chamber Or-
chestra, Rondo in A Major8.56 Artur and Karl Ulrich
Schnabel (piano duet), Military
March in E Flat Major, Op, 51,
No. 3
9. 0 Male voice harmony
9.16 At the Cafe Continental
9.41 ‘No More Territorial
Claims to Make"
9.48 Variety
10. O Light. concert
10.45 Close down

2 V/ ID) WELLINGTON
7. Op.m. Contact: © Smootn
Rhythm Takes the Air
7.20 ‘Pride and Prejudice"
7.33 Let’s have a chorus
7.46 Favourite dance bands8.6 "Moods"
8.40 "Dad and Dave"
9. 2 Let’s have a laugh9.17 Take your choice9.30 ‘Lost Empire"Soft lights and sweet music10. 0 Close downONZEMi ermoure7. Op.m. Recorded music8.0 Recorded concert9.0 Big Ben Chimes9.1 Concert, continued

—10.0 Close down

QVG] wp750 ke. .295 m,.7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning Star
9.15 For My Lady: Queens ofMusical Comedy. Jose Collins
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session :

§& 0 "To Town on Two Pianos":Arthur Young and Reginald
Foresythe ® ;

5.45 "Search for the Golden
Boomerang"
6. 0 Musical Miniatures
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.16 After dinner music
7.30 Talk on Pig Production:"Breeding"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Interlude8.6 "Twenty Thousand «LeaguesUnder the Sea"
8.30 Wilhelm Backhaus (piano),sonata in E Flat Major (Beet-hoven) ,

8.42 [Elisabeth Schumann (so-prano), "The Shepherd on theRock" (Schubert)
8.60 Joseph Szigeti (violin),Sonata in E Minor (Mozart)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 "The Fingers of Private
Spiegel" (BBC Play)
10. 0 Close down
| 27IN NELSON .

, 920 ke. 327m,
4. Op.m. Miscellaneous light‘music
7.15 Play: "The Case of LadyTalond," featuring Fay Comp-ton
8. 0 Chamber music: Alexander
Brallowsky (piano), Sonata in
B Minor (Chopin)-& "| Live Again"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down
!

[Bad saree980 ke. 306m.
7. Op After dinner music7.15 AU that glitters"7.30 Irish and = Scottish pro-gramme
7.46 Melody8.0 Close down

SNY/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke, 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
§. 0 Morning Programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work.10.10 For My Lady: "Pride andPrejudice’’
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras
11. 0 Selected Recordings12 0 Luneh mysic (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)1.30 session2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 A.C.E, Talk: ‘Home Vege-table Growing"
2.45 Some Humour
83. 0 Classical Hour4.0 Modern Variety

:4.30 Voices in Harmony4.48-5.15 Children’s session
6.45 Pinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS) ~7. O -Consumer Time
7.15 oe College Talk:"Artificial Fibres and theFuture of Wool," by Dr. P. R.
MeMahon
7,30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American

Com~mentctors Say
O Search for a Playwright:"Say It with Flowers"

8.24 H.M. Royal Marines Orch-
estra,
"Gipsy Love" (Lehar)
8.31 "Transatlantic Call: Peopleto People: The Roman’ Wall"(BBC programme)
8.58 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 R.A.F. Dance Band
10. 0 Personal Album, featuringBetty Rhodes* (U.S.A. pro-gramme)
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

iS %S/7ik CHRISTCHURCH
5. Op.m. Early evening music
6. 0 Concert Time7.0 After dinner music
7.30 "The New Order PeopleDidn’t Like": A simple storywith musie
8.0 Musical Comedy
8.30 Music of Erie Coates
9. 0 For the Balletomane
9.30 "Life of Cleopatra’9.45 Sones of the Fair
10. 0 Dream Time
10.30 Close down

PSYZAR) GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319m, j

z 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London Newso Morning musi¢
Current Ceiling Prices

10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 {Lunch music (12.15) and
1.15 p.o., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
3. 0 Classical programme3.30 Reserved
3.45 Melody Time
4.15 A Spot of Humour4.30 Dance music
5. 0 For the Children
5.45 Pinner music6.0 "Dad and Dave"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Addington Market report7. 0 Consumer Time
7.16 "The Red Streak"7.30 "To Town om Two Pianos":Arthur Young and ReginaldForesythe (BBC programme)7.45 What the American Com-
me€ntators Say :

8. GO Boston symphony Orches-'tra, "Symphonie Fantastique’(Berlioz) (U.S.A. programme)8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.30 "We Still Fly on" (BBCproduction)
10. 0 Close down

"al, Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m: London
News ‘

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Health in the Home: "CheckYour Cold"
0.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Musical Com-
edy Queens: Binnie Hale, Eng-land
11.
"4
Selected Recordings

12. Lunch music (12.15 andgt p.m., LONDON NEWS) .

1.30 Educational session2.0 Singers and Strings2.30 Musie While You Work
3. 0 Musical Comedy3.30 Classical ‘Hour
4.30 Cafe music
4.45 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill
4.50 Round the World with
Father Time
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consiimer Time7.18 Gardening Talk

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. —
Paid in advance at oy Money OrderOffice: Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All pane ar this _ aregags Ae istener, and may
afte ataiits without permission.


